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TRAETIGH IVISION

PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION

(C.G.S. §9-314(b))

ONE SET of return forms is enclosed. Afier all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the
complete set of returns should be photocopied and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator, or moderator
in municipalities with only a single voting district, at each place indicated and deliver one set of such returns either (1) by
fax to the Secretary of the State by 12:00 midnight on Election Day at 1-866-392-4023 and then deliver such return
to the Secretary of the State, not later than the third day after the election, or (2) by hand delivery to the Secretary of the
State, Legislation & Elections Administration Division, 30 Trinity Street, P.O. Box 150470, Hartford, CT 06115-0470 not
later than 6:00 p.m. of the day after the election, or to the State Police not later than 4:00 p.m. of the day after the election
and to deliver the other set_to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if necessary.

City
Town of Simsbury

Qffice Designation
(from ballot label,
including political
subdivision, if
applicable--e.g.,
Council District,
Ward, etc.)

Date of Election:

Part I - Candidates on Ballot

Candidate

(from ballot label)

Paity -
(from ballot label)

November 5, 2013

Number of
Votes Received
(including
write-in votes
specified
below)*

First Selectman

Board of Selecimen

Board of Finance

Board of Education

Nancy M., Haase
Mary Glassman

Mike R. Paine

Cheryl B. Cook

Sean P. Askham

Lisa L. Heavner
Shannon L, Knall

Jay DeVivo

Moira K, Wertheimer
Paul W. Henault
Jeffrey E. Tindall
Linda J. Schofield
Robert Michael Goman
Lydia A. Tedone

Tara Donohue Willerup
Chris M. Kelly
Michael J. Rinaldi

Republican
Democrat

Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Petitioning

2973
3396

3647
2967
3242
3184
2769
2568
3592
3232
2089
3361
2866
3333
2886
2745
344




Board of Assessment
Appeals

Planning Commission

“Zoning Commission

Zoning Board of Appeals

*Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in

Stephen J. Nocera

Susan G. Ersinghaus
Robert J. Kulakowski
Kevin M, Prell

Alan C, Needham
Thomas A, Kyzivat
Jonathan Laschever

Robert D. Pomeroy Jr.

Derek B. Peterson
Kevin E. Gray
Steven M. Kapiloff
Emil T. Dahlquist
Tegan Blackburn
Carol Bingham

Republican

Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican

two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

3282

2586
3447
3411
3321
2718
28383
3474
3372
3189
2703
3134
3268
3474
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Part I - Continued

Office Designation
{from ballot label,
including political
subdivision, if
applicable--e.g.,

Number of
Votes Received
(including
write-in votes
specified
below)*

Council District, Candidate Party
Watd, efc.) (from ballot label) (from ballot label)

Stephen V. Ersinghaus Democrat

Katie S. Martin Democrat

Dennis J. Fallon Democrat
Zoning Board of Appeals |Jacqueline S. Battos Republican
Aliernate

Elinor A. Englander Democrat
Library Trustees Polly Gardow Rice Republican

Ann D. Erikson Republican

Joy Himmelfarb Democrat

Gatil Keebler Ryan Democrat

Janet M. Beatty Democrat
Library Trustees to Fill Christopher Morkan Republican

Vacancy for Two Years
Kate Rogers Democrat

2536
3144
3075
3302

2439
3277
34358
2714
3012
2991
3048

2773
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Part II - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-in Candidates Only

SIMSBURY HAS NO REGISTERED WRITE-INS

Part II1 - Questions on Ballot

SIMSBURY HAS NO QUESTIONS ON BALLOT
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Part IV - Official Check List Report

A,
1. Entire Municipality:
(Town, Borough, City)
2. Political A.
Subdivision

-if applicable
(e.g., Council
District, Ward, etc.):

Henry James Memorial School 1

Latimer Lane School 2

Tootin Hills School 3
Tariffville School 4

Total number of names

on official check list

(inciude only the active
registry list and names
restored to it on election day):
16,096

Total number of names

on official check list

(include only the active
registry list and names
restored to it on election day):

4892
5127

3828

2249

Total number of names
checked as having voted,
by machine and by absentee
ballot (as counted on

_ official check list): 6,403

Total number of names
checked as having voted,
by machine and by absentee
ballot (as counted on
official check list):

2093
1923

1553
832

I hereby certify that the foregoing are the returns of the municipal election in the above-named municipality, legally

warned and held on November 5, 2013

SIGN HERE: X %A@ @y,_,_ww___

November 5, 2013
/ Date
¢ Andrew O’Connnor
printed name
X Head Moderator {-check one-] [J Moderator

Head Moderator's/ Moderator's Telephone Numbers:

240-328-0018
(Work }

860-651-5716
(Home)




