State of Connecticut
Office of the Secretary of the State
Legislation & Elections Administration Digision TARY OF THE STATE
LEGISLATION & ELECTIONS
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

# PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION (C.G.S. §9-314(b))

ONE SET of return forms is enclosed. After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of returns should be photocopied and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator, or moderator in municipalities with only a single voting district, at each place indicated and deliver one set of such returns either (1) by fax to the Secretary of the State by 12:00 midnight on Election Day at 1-866-392-4023 and then deliver such return to the Secretary of the State, not later than the third day after the election, or (2) by hand delivery to the Secretary of the State, Legislation & Elections Administration Division, 30 Trinity Street, P.O. Box 150470, Hartford, CT 06115-0470 not later than 6:00 p.m. of the day after the election and to deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if necessary.

City Town of Simsbury Date of Election: November 5, 2013

#### Part I - Candidates on Ballot

Office Designation (from ballot label, including political subdivision, if applicablee.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)	<u>Candidate</u> (from ballot label)	<u>Party</u> (from ballot label)		Number of Votes Received (including write-in votes specified below)*
First Selectman	Nancy M. Haase	Republican	2973	
	Mary Glassman	Democrat	3396	
Board of Selectmen	Mike R. Paine	Republican	3647	
	Cheryl B. Cook	Republican	2967	
	Sean P. Askham	Republican	3242	
	Lisa L. Heavner	Democrat	3184	
	Shannon L. Knall	Democrat	2769	
	Jay DeVivo	Democrat	2568	
Board of Finance	Moira K. Wertheimer	Republican	3592	
	Paul W. Henault	Republican	3232	
	Jeffrey E. Tindall	Democrat	2089	
	Linda J. Schofield	Democrat	3361	
Board of Education	Robert Michael Goman	Republican	2866	
	Lydia A. Tedone	Republican	3333	
	Tara Donohue Willerup	Democrat	2886	
	Chris M. Kelly	Democrat	2745	
	Michael J. Rinaldi	Petitioning	344	

Board of Assessment Appeals	Stephen J. Nocera	Republican	3282
	Susan G. Ersinghaus	Democrat	2586
Planning Commission	Robert J. Kulakowski	Republican	3447
	Kevin M. Prell	Republican	3411
	Alan C. Needham	Democrat	3321
	Thomas A. Kyzivat	Democrat	2718
	Jonathan Laschever	Democrat	2883
'Zoning Commission	Robert D. Pomeroy Jr.	Republican	3474
	Derek B. Peterson	Republican	3372
	Kevin E. Gray	Democrat	3189
•	Steven M. Kapiloff	Democrat	2703
	Emil T. Dahlquist	Democrat	3134
Zoning Board of Appeals	Tegan Blackburn	Republican	3268
	Carol Bingham	Republican	3474

<sup>\*</sup>Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

## Part I - Continued

	1 ait i	Continued		
Office Designation (from ballot label, including political subdivision, if applicablee.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)	<u>Candidate</u> (from ballot label)	<u>Party</u> (from ballot label)		Number of Votes Received (including write-in votes specified below)*
Zoning Board of Appeals Alternate	Stephen V. Ersinghaus Katie S. Martin Dennis J. Fallon Jacqueline S. Battos	Democrat Democrat Democrat Republican	2536 3144 3075 3302	
Library Trustees	Elinor A. Englander Polly Gardow Rice Ann D. Erikson Joy Himmelfarb	Democrat Republican Republican Democrat	2439 3277 3458 2714	
Library Trustees to Fill Vacancy for Two Years	Gail Keebler Ryan Janet M. Beatty Christopher Morkan	Democrat Democrat Republican	3012 2991 3048	•
	Kate Rogers	Democrat	2773	
			:	

#### Part II - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-in Candidates Only

#### SIMSBURY HAS NO REGISTERED WRITE-INS

Part III - Questions on Ballot

SIMSBURY HAS NO QUESTIONS ON BALLOT

## Part IV - Official Check List Report

<ol> <li>Entire Municipality: (Town, Borough, City)</li> </ol>	A.	Total number of names on official check list (include only the active registry list and names restored to it on election day): 16,096	B.	Total number of names checked as having voted, by machine and by absentee ballot (as counted on official check list): 6,403
<ol> <li>Political         Subdivision         if applicable         (e.g., Council         District, Ward, etc.):</li> </ol>	A.	Total number of names on official check list (include only the active registry list and names restored to it on election day):	В.	Total number of names checked as having voted, by machine and by absentee ballot (as counted on official check list):
Henry James Memorial School 1		4892		2095
Latimer Lane School 2		5127	-	1923
Tootin Hills School 3		3828	•	1553
Tariffville School 4		2249		832
I hereby certify that the foregoing are the warned and held on November 5, 2013  SIGN HERE: X  Andrew O'Connnor printed no	<u>.</u>	-	nber 5,	, ,, ,
X Head Moderator		[-check one-]		Moderator
Head M	1odera	tor's/ Moderator's Telephone Nur	nbers:	
860-651-5716		240-328-00	18	
	lome )		Work)	·